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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

Impax Laboratories, Inc.,
a corporation,

Respondent.

)
)
)
)
) DOCKET NO. 9373
)
)

ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME

On May 24, 2017, Federal Trade Commission ("FTC*') Complaint Counsel and

non-party Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc. ("Endo" ) filed a Joint Stipulation and Order to
Extend Time for Endo to File a Motion to Quash.

Complaint Counsel and Endo represent that they are engaged in good faith
discussions concerning the scope of Endo's production of documents in response to a
subpoena served on Endo by Complaint Counsel on May 12, 2017. Complaint Counsel
and Endo further stipulate to an extension of time for Endo to file a motion to quash the

subpoena until five (5) business days after the date on which FTC or Endo declares an

impasse by notifying the other party in writing.

The request to extend Endo's time to file a motion to quash is GRANTED.

ORDERED:

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: May 24, 2017
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Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on May 24, 2017, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Granting Extension of
Time, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on May 24, 2017, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order
Granting Extension of Time, upon:
 
Bradley Albert
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
balbert@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Daniel Butrymowicz
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
dbutrymowicz@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Nicholas Leefer
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
nleefer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Synda Mark
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
smark@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Maren Schmidt
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mschmidt@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Eric Sprague
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
esprague@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jamie Towey
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jtowey@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Chuck Loughlin
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cloughlin@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
I hereby certify that on May 24, 2017, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing Order
Granting Extension of Time, upon:
 
Ted Hassi
Attorney
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
ehassi@omm.com
Respondent
 
 

Lynnette Pelzer
Attorney


